HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR -:: <u>ORDER</u> -::-

No. B/6573 V-5-1/73 Pt.VI

Jabalpur, dated the 17th December, 2018

Hon'ble Shri Justice Rajeev Kumar Shrivastava, Judge, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior is granted permission to retain District & Sessions Judge official bungalow No. C-1, Residency Area, Indore for a period of one month from 03-12-2018.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE Sd/-(SANAT KUMAR KASHYAP) **REGISTRAR (W & I)**

Endt.No. B/6574 V-5-1/73 Pt.VI Copy forwarded to :-

Jabalpur, dated the 17th December, 2018

- P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice Rajeev Kumar Shrivastava, Judge, High 1 Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, for information of His Lordship.,
- 2. The Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior,
- 3.
- The District & Sessions Judge, Indaze, The Registrar (Admn.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, 4.
- The Accountant General, (A & E), M.P., Gwalior., 5.
- The Registrar-cum-P.P.S. High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, 6.
- The Joint Registrar (Protocol), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, 7.
- The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (B/R), Gwalior, 8.
- The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (E/M), Gwalior, 9.
- 10. The Treasury Officer, Gwalior,
- The Protocol Officer, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, 11.
- The P.A. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, 12.
- The Assistant (Works), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, 13. for information & necessary action.

17.12.08

(SANAT KUMAR KASHYAP) REGISTRAR (W & I)